ST JAMES SCHOOL

St Mary’s Parish Board Schools’ Board-Scale of Fees 2019
Parish Priest - Father Nicolas Maurice -66452019

Term 1 1 Child 2 Children 3 Children 4 Children
Tuition -$280 Tuition - $518 Tuition - $728 Tuition - $728
Resource-$155 Resource - $310 Resource - $465 Resource - $620
Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50
Technology Fee - $12.50 Technology Fee - $25 Technology Fee - $37.50 Technology - $50
Term 2 Tuition - $280 Tuition - $518 Tuition - $728 Tuition - $728
Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50
Technology Fee - $12.50 Technology Fee - $25 Technology Fee - $37.50 Technology Fee - $50
Term 3 Tuition - $280 Tuition - $518 Tuition - $728 Tuition - $728
Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50
Technology Fee - $12.50 Technology Fee - $25 Technology Fee - $37.50 Technology Fee - $50
Term 4 Tuition - $280 Tuition - $518 Tuition - $728 Tuition - $728
Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50 Building Levy - $67.50
Technology Fee — $12.50 Technology Fee - $25 Technology Fee - $37.50 Technology Fee - $50
Yearly Fee $1595 $2752 $3797 $4002
Weekly Fee $39.90 $68.80 $94.90 $100

On the advice of our Diocesan Accountant this is the Fee structure for 2018.
Tuition Fees - to be paid each term for 4 terms, Resource Fee - to be paid with term 1 account , Technology fee - is per child and to be paid for 4 terms

Parish Building Levy- to be paid per family for 4 terms. Other Fees not included — Sporting events, excursions/camps & fundraising







